2467

APPROVAL, BONDS OF KNOX COUNTY IN AMOUNT OF \$202,380.78 FOR ROAD IMPROVEMENTS.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, October 15, 1921.

Department of Industrial Relations, Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio.

2468.

APPROVAL, FINAL RESOLUTIONS FOR ROAD IMPROVEMENTS, GEAUGA COUNTY, OHIO.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, October 15, 1921.

Department of Highways and Public Works, Division of Highways, Columbus, Ohio.

2469.

APPROVAL, FINAL RESOLUTIONS FOR ROAD IMPROVEMENTS IN WAYNE, WOOD, LORAIN AND STARK COUNTIES, OHIO.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, October 15, 1921.

Department of Highways and Public Works, Division of Highways, Columbus, Ohio.

2470.

APPROVAL, BOND OF G. F. CLEMENTS IN AMOUNT OF \$5,000 WITH THE AETNA CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY FOR FAITHFUL PERFORMANCE OF DUTY AS CHIEF ENGINEER OF CONSTRUCTION, DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND PUBLIC WORKS.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, October 15, 1921.

HON. HARVEY C. SMITH, Secretary of State, Columbus, Ohio.

Dear Sir.—I transmit herewith the bond of G. F. Clements in the sum of \$5,000.00 with the Aetna Casualty and Surety Company as surety thereon covering the faithful performance by Mr. Clements of his duties as chief engineer of construction, department of highways and public works, to which office Mr. Clements has recently been appointed. The bond is given as required by section 1181 G. C., and as you will note by the endorsements thereon, has been approved as to amount and surety by Hon. Leon C. Herrick, director of highways and public works and by myself as to form.